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SATURDAY
SEPT. 21

VS. 7:00 P.M.

GAME SCHEDULE

BUFFALO SABRES
2024 TRAINING CAMP

MONDAY
SEPT. 23

VS. 5:00 P.M.

TUESDAY
SEPT. 24

AT 7:00 P.M.

THURSDAY
SEPT. 26

AT 7:00 P.M.

SATURDAY
SEPT. 28

AT 7:00 P.M.

MONDAY
SEPT. 30

VS. 7:00 P.M.



TEAM BLUE  | 9:00 A.M. 
TEAM WHITE  | 11:30 A.M. 
TEAM GOLD  | 2:00 P.M. 

WEDNESDAY, SEPT. 18

ALL PRACTICES WILL BE HELD AT KEYBANK CENTER.

BUFFALO SABRES
2024 TRAINING CAMP

PRACTICE SCHEDULE

TEAM BLUE  | 9:00 A.M. 
TEAM WHITE  | 11:30 A.M. 
TEAM GOLD  | 2:00 P.M. 

THURSDAY, SEPT. 19

TEAM BLUE  | 10:00 A.M. | *SCRIMMAGE*
TEAM WHITE  | 1:00 P.M. FRIDAY, SEPT. 20

NON-GAME GROUP | 9:00 A.M. | *SCRIMMAGE*
GAME GROUP  | 11:00 A.M. SATURDAY, SEPT. 21

GAME GROUP | 9:00 A.M. 
NON-GAME GROUP  | 11:00 A.M. | *SCRIMMAGE*MONDAY, SEPT. 23

GAME GROUP  | 10:00 A.M. 
TEAM WHITE  | 11:00 A.M. 
TEAM GOLD  | 12:30 P.M. 

TUESDAY, SEPT. 24
*Team leaves for Europe*

TEAM GOLD  | 12:00 P.M. WEDNESDAY, SEPT. 25

TEAM GOLD  | 10:00 A.M. THURSDAY, SEPT. 26

TEAM GOLD  | 10:00 A.M. SATURDAY, SEPT. 28

TEAM GOLD  | 12:00 P.M. SUNDAY, SEPT. 29

TEAM GOLD  | 10:00 A.M. MONDAY, SEPT. 30



dylan
cozens
Center

6’3”, 207 lbs
Whitehorse, Yukon
Feb. 9, 2001
1st round (7th overall), 2019

connor
clifton
Defense

5’11”, 195 lbs
Matawan, New Jersey
April 28, 1995
5th round (133rd overall), 2013

simon-pier
brunet
Defense

6’2”, 196 lbs
Gatineau, Quebec
Oct. 24, 2005
4th round (123rd overall), 2024

kale
clague
Defense

6’0”, 190 lbs
Regina, Saskatchewan
June 5, 1998
2nd round (51st overall), 2016

rasmus
dahlin
Defense

6’3”, 204 lbs
Lidkoping, Sweden
April 13, 2000
1st round (1st overall), 2018

zach
benson
Left Wing

5’10”, 170 lbs
Chilliwack, British Columbia
May 12, 2005
1st round (13th overall), 2023

bowen
byram
Defense

6’1”, 205 lbs
Cranbrook, British Columbia
June 13, 2001
1st round (4th overall), 2019

nicolas
aube-kubel
Right Wing

6’0”, 213 lbs
Slave Lake, Alberta
May 10, 1996
2nd round (48th overall), 2014

jacob
bryson
Defense

5’9”, 177 lbs
London, Ontario
Nov. 18, 1997
4th round (99th overall), 2017
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ty
cheveldayoff
Left Wing

6’3”, 224 lbs
Stony Plain, Alberta
May 14, 2003
Undrafted



josh
dunne
Center

6’4”, 211 lbs
O’Fallon, Missouri
Dec. 8, 1998
Undrafted

michael
houser
Goaltender

6’1”, 195 lbs
Youngstown, Ohio
Sept. 13, 1992
Undrafted

dennis
gilbert
Defense

6’2”, 216 lbs
Buffalo, New York
Oct. 30, 1996
3rd round (91st overall), 2015

aleksandr
kisakov
Left Wing

5’10”, 170 lbs
Solikamsk, Russia
Nov. 1, 2002
2nd round (53rd overall), 2021

mason
jobst
Center

5’8”, 185 lbs
Speedway, Indiana
Feb. 17, 1994
Undrafted

ryan
johnson
Defense

6’1”, 195 lbs
Newport Beach, California
July 24, 2001
1st round (31st overall), 2019

henri
jokiharju
Defense

6’0”, 200 lbs
Oulu, Finland
June 17, 1999
1st round (29th overall), 2017

konsta
helenius
Center

5’11”, 189 lbs
Ylojarvi, Finland
May 11, 2006
1st round (14th overall), 2024

jordan
greenway
Left Wing

6’6”, 231 lbs
Canton, New York
Feb. 16, 1997
2nd round (50th overall), 2015
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riley
fiddler-schultz
Center

6’0”, 200 lbs
Edmonton, Alberta
May 13, 2002
Undrafted



beck
malenstyn
Left Wing

6’3”, 209 lbs
Delta, British Columbia
Feb. 4, 1998
5th round (145th overall), 2016

ukko-pekka
luukkonen
Goaltender

6’5”, 223 lbs
Espoo, Finland
March 9, 1999
2nd round (54th overall), 2017

jiri
kulich
Center

6’1”, 190 lbs
Kadan, Czechia
April 14, 2004
1st round (28th overall), 2022

devon
levi
Goaltender

6’10”, 192 lbs
Dollard-des-Ormeaux, Quebec
Dec. 27, 2001
7th round (212th overall), 2020

peyton
krebs
Center

6’0”, 186 lbs
Calgary, Alberta
Jan. 26, 2001
1st round (17th overall), 2019

ryerson
leenders
Goaltender

6’1”, 171 lbs
Nanticoke, Ontario
June 1, 2006
7th round (219th overall), 2024

tyson
kozak
Center

5’11”, 185 lbs
Souris, Manitoba
Dec. 29, 2002
7th round (193rd overall), 2021

sam
lafferty
Center

6’2”,  205 lbs
Hollidaysburg, Pennsylvania
March 6, 1995
4th round (113th overall), 2014
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noah
laaouan
Defense

6’0”, 185 lbs
Halifax, Nova Scotia
March 7, 2001
Undrafted

vsevolod
komarov
Defense

6’4”, 208 lbs
Chelyabinsk, Russia
Jan. 11, 2004
5th round (134th overall), 2022



ryan
mcleod
Center

6’3”, 188 lbs
Mississauga, Ontario
Sept. 21, 1999
2nd round (40th overall), 2018

zach
metsa
Defense

5’9”, 195 lbs
Delafield, Wisconsin
Oct. 19, 1998
Undrafted

olivier
nadeau
Right Wing

6’1”, 197 lbs
Lac-Etchemin, Quebec
Jan. 15, 2003
4th round (97th overall), 2021

nikita
novikov
Defense

6’4”, 205 lbs
Moscow, Russia
July 25, 2003
6th round (188th overall), 2021

ethan
miedema
Left Wing

6’4”, 212 lbs
Fort St. John, British Columbia
March 22, 2005
4th round (109th overall), 2023

noah
ostlund
Center

5’11”, 171 lbs
Stockholm, Sweden
March 11, 2004
1st round (16th overall), 2022

norwin
panocha
Defense

6’2”, 188 lbs
Bayreuth, Germany
Feb. 24, 2005
7th round (205th overall), 2023

jj
peterka
Right Wing

6’0”, 189 lbs
Munich, Germany
Jan. 14, 2002
2nd round (34th overall), 2020

viktor
neuchev
Left Wing

5’11”, 171 lbs
Chelyabinsk, Russia
Oct. 25, 2003
3rd round (74th overall), 2022

brett
murray
Left Wing

6’5”, 228 lbs
Bolton, Ontario
July 20, 1998
4th round (99th overall), 2016
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jack
rathbone
Defense

5’10”, 185 lbs
Boston, Massachusetts
May 20, 1999
4th round (95th overall), 2017

james
reimer
Goaltender

6’2”, 200 lbs
Morweena, Manitoba
March 15, 1988
4th round (99th overall), 2006

ethan
prow
Defense

5’11”, 182 lbs
Sauk Rapids, Minnesota
Nov. 17, 1992
Undrafted

isak
rosen
Right Wing

6’0”, 180 lbs
Solna, Sweden
March 15, 2003
1st round (14th overall), 2021

lukas
rousek
Right Wing

5’11”, 202 lbs
Ostrov Nad Ohří, Czechia
April 20, 1999
6th round (160th overall), 2019

mattias
samuelsson
Defense

6’4”, 227 lbs
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania
March 14, 2000
2nd round (32nd overall), 2018

scott
ratzlaff
Goaltender

6’1”, 177 lbs
Irma, Alberta
March 9, 2005
5th round (141st overall), 2023

jack
quinn
Right Wing

6’1”, 185 lbs
Ottawa, Ontario
Sept. 19, 2001
1st round (8th overall), 2020
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colton
poolman
Defense

6’1”, 200 lbs
East Grand Forks, Minnesota
Dec. 18, 1995
Undrafted

owen
power
Defense

6’6”, 226 lbs
Mississauga, Ontario
Nov. 22, 2002
1st round (1st overall), 2021



felix
sandstrom
Goaltender

6’2”, 214 lbs
Gavle, Sweden
Jan. 12, 1997
3rd round (70th overall), 2015

graham
slaggert
Right Wing

5’11”, 195 lbs
South Bend, Indiana
April 6, 1999
Undrafted

alex
tuch
Right Wing

6’4”, 219 lbs
Syracuse, New York
May 10, 1996
1st round (18th overall), 2014

anton
wahlberg
Center

6’4”, 198 lbs
Malmo, Sweden
July 4, 2005
2nd round (39th overall), 2023

tage
thompson
Center

6’6”, 220 lbs
Phoenix, Arizona
Oct. 30, 1997
1st round (26th overall), 2016

brendan
warren
Left Wing

6’0”, 194 lbs
Carleton, Michigan
May 7, 1997
3rd round (81st overall), 2015

jason
zucker
Left Wing

5’11”, 195 lbs
Newport Beach, California
Jan. 16, 1992
2nd round (59th overall), 2010

tyler
tullio
Right Wing

5’11”, 185 lbs
Detroit, Michigan
April 5, 2002
5th round (126th overall), 2020

peter
tischke
Defense

6’1”, 221 lbs
Hinsdale, Illinois
Jan. 3, 1996
Undrafted
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TRAINING CAMP NUMERICAL ROSTER
No.	 Name	 POS	 HT	 WT	 S/C	 HOMETOWN			 
1	 Luukkonen, Ukko-Pekka	 G	 6’5”	 223	 L	 Espoo, Finland
3	 Rathbone, Jack	 D	 5’10”	 185	 L	 Boston, Massachusetts
4	 Byram, Bowen	 D	 6’1”	 205	 L	 Cranbrook, British Columbia
5	 Prow, Ethan	 D	 5’11”	 182	 R	 Sauk Rapids, Minnesota
6	 Poolman, Colton	 D	 6’1”	 200	 L	 East Grand Forks, Minnesota
8	 Gilbert, Dennis	 D	 6’2”	 216	 L	 Buffalo, New York
9	 Benson, Zach	 LW	 5’10”	 170	 L	 Chilliwack, British Columbia
10	 Jokiharju, Henri	 D	 6’0”	 200	 R	 Oulu, Finland
12	 Greenway, Jordan	 LW	 6’6”	 231	 L	 Canton, New York
13	 Rousek, Lukas	 RW	 5’11”	 202	 L	 Ostrov nad Ohří, Czechia
17	 Zucker, Jason	 LW	 5’11”	 195	 L	 Newport Beach, California
19	 Krebs, Peyton	 C	 6’0”	 186	 L	 Calgary, Alberta
20	 Kulich, Jiri	 C	 6’1”	 190	 L	 Kadan, Czechia
22	 Quinn, Jack	 RW	 6’1”	 185	 R	 Ottawa, Ontario
23	 Samuelsson, Mattias	 D	 6’4”	 227	 L	 Philadelphia, Pennsylvania
24	 Cozens, Dylan	 C	 6’3”	 207	 R	 Whitehorse, Yukon
25	 Power, Owen	 D	 6’6”	 226	 L	 Mississauga, Ontario
26	 Dahlin, Rasmus	 D	 6’3”	 204	 L	 Lidkoping, Sweden
27	 Levi, Devon	 G	 6’0”	 192	 L	 Dollard-des-Ormeaux, Quebec
29	 Malenstyn, Beck	 LW	 6’3”	 209	 L	 Delta, British Columbia
31	 Houser, Michael	 G	 6’1”	 195	 L	 Youngstown, Ohio
32	 Sandstrom, Felix	 G	 6’2”	 214	 L	 Gavle, Sweden
33	 Johnson, Ryan	 D	 6’1”	 195	 L	 Newport Beach, California
34	 Ratzlaff, Scott	 G	 6’1”	 177	 L	 Irma, Alberta
35	 Leenders, Ryerson	 G	 6’1”	 171	 L	 Nanticoke, Ontario
36	 Ostlund, Noah	 C	 5’11”	 171	 L	 Stockholm, Sweden
38	 Clague, Kale	 D	 6’0”	 190	 L	 Regina, Saskatchewan
41	 Cheveldayoff, Ty	 LW	 6’3”	 224	 L	 Stony Plain, Alberta
42	 Warren, Brendan	 LW	 6’0”	 194	 L	 Carleton, Michigan
43	 Brunet, Simon-Pier	 D	 6’2”	 196	 R	 Gatineau, Quebec
44	 Dunne, Josh	 C	 6’4”	 211	 L	 O’Fallon, Missouri
45	 Fiddler-Schultz, Riley	 C	 6’0”	 200	 L	 Edmonton, Alberta
46	 Laaouan, Noah	 D	 6’0”	 185	 R	 Halifax, Nova Scotia
47	 Reimer, James	 G	 6’2”	 200	 L	 Morweena, Manitoba
48	 Kozak, Tyson	 C	 5’11”	 185	 L	 Souris, Manitoba
49	 Jobst, Mason	 C	 5’8”	 185	 L	 Speedway, Indiana
52	 Kisakov, Aleksandr	 LW	 5’10”	 170	 L	 Solikamsk, Russia
54	 Nadeau, Olivier	 RW	 6’1”	 197	 R	 Lac-Etchemin, Quebec
56	 Tischke, Peter	 D	 6’1”	 221	 L	 Hinsdale, Illinois
57	 Murray, Brett	 LW	 6’5”	 228	 L	 Bolton, Ontario
59	 Tullio, Tyler	 RW	 5’11”	 185	 R	 Detroit, Michigan
63	 Rosen, Isak	 RW	 6’0”	 180	 L	 Solna, Sweden
67	 Slaggert, Graham	 C	 5’11”	 195	 L	 South Bend, Indiana
71	 McLeod, Ryan	 C	 6’3”	 188	 L	 Mississauga, Ontario
72	 Thompson, Tage	 C	 6’6”	 220	 R	 Phoenix, Arizona
73	 Metsa, Zach	 D	 5’9”	 195	 R	 Delafield, Wisconsin
74	 Panocha, Norwin	 D	 6’2”	 188	 L	 Bayreuth, Germany
75	 Clifton, Connor	 D	 5’11”	 195	 R	 Matawan, New Jersey
76	 Komarov, Vsevolod	 D	 6’4”	 208	 R	 Chelyabinsk, Russia
77	 Peterka, JJ	 RW	 6’0”	 189	 L	 Munich, Germany
78	 Bryson, Jacob	 D	 5’9”	 177	 L	 London, Ontario
79	 Neuchev, Viktor	 LW	 5’11”	 171	 L	 Chelyabinsk, Russia
81	 Lafferty, Sam	 C	 6’2”	 205	 R	 Hollidaysburg, Pennsylvania
89	 Tuch, Alex	 RW	 6’4”	 219	 R	 Syracuse, New York
91	 Novikov, Nikita	 D	 6’4”	 205	 L	 Moscow, Russia
92	 Wahlberg, Anton	 C	 6’4”	 198	 L	 Malmo, Sweden
94	 Helenius, Konsta	 C	 5’11”	 189	 R	 Ylojarvi, Finland
95	 Miedema, Ethan	 LW	 6’4”	 212	 L	 Fort St. John, British Columbia
96	 Aube-Kubel, Nicolas	 RW	 6’0”	 213	 R	 Slave Lake, Alberta
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